OP \$40.00 1137

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tatsuya USUI	03/31/2006
Naoaki SHIMURA	03/31/2006
Yasushi KURATA	03/31/2006
Kazuhisa KURASHIGE	03/31/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY, LTD.	
Street Address:	1-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	163-0449	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11374436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)822-1111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-822-1100

Email: PatentMail@whdapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Westerman, Hattori, Daniels & Adrian, LL

Address Line 1: 1250 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite-700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-2657

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062082
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sadao Kinashi

PATENT REEL: 017502 FRAME: 0574

500096167

Total Attachments: 1

source=062082 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017502 FRAME: 0575

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,		
<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	
	dia Yamazaki Works, HITACH! CHEMICAL i	COMPANY, LTG.
1) Tatsuya USUI	1380-1, Nishibara, Ashizaki. Hilachineka-shi, iberaki 312-0003 Ja	àpan
	oʻg Yamazaki Works, HITACHI CHEMICAL I	COMPANY_LTO:
2) Naoaki SHIMURA	1380-1, Nishihara, Ashizaki, Hitachihaka-shi, Ibaraki 312-0003 Ja	зрап
	on Yamazaki Works, HITACHI DHEMICAL I	COMPANY LTD
3) Yasushi KURATA	1380-1, Nishihara, Ashizaki. Hitachinaka-shi, (baraki 312-0003 Japan	
	oto Yamazaki Works, HITACH: GHEMICAL (GGMPANY, LTD.,
4) Kazuhisa KURASHIGE	IGE 1350-1 Nishihara, Ashizaki, Hitachinaka-shi, ®araki 312-0003 Japan	
otherwise indicated below:		America therefor on even date herewith unless
filed on	Narch 14, 2005 Serial	No. <u>11/374435</u> ; and
AASELESE		
HITACHI CHEMICAL (1-1, Nishi-Si Shiniuku-ku	COMPANY, LTD. hinjuku 2-chome, . Tokyo 163-0449 Japan	
patents to be obtained therefore. NOW THEREFORE, be hereby acknowledged, I/WE, it transfer, and set over unto the this invention and this application may be granted thereor.	or; till known that, for good and valuable cons as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, trans transignee, its (awful successors and assistion, and all divisions, and continuations the transigned all reissues thereof; and lyWE here to United States to issue all Letters Patent	splication and invention, and to any United States sideration from assignee, the receipt of which is sferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, igns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to hereby, and all Letters Patent of the United States by authorize and request the Commissioner of the this invention to assignee, its successors and
assignee, its successors and proceeding, sign all lawful pap desirable to perfect the title to continuation, and reissue appl successors and assigns, to of	assigns, any facts known to ME/US respe ters when called upon to do so, execute a this invention in said assignee, its succes ications, make all rightful caths and gene	erally do everything possible to aid assignee, its s for this invention in the United States, it being
understood that any expense assigns.	·	when we would by me doding red, he appreciately a provi
		DATE SIGNED
assigns. <u>INVENTORS</u>		DATE SIGNED
assigns.	<u>s</u> uga UW	
essigns. <u>INVENTORS</u> 1): Jak		DATE SIGNED

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facile evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 04/20/2006

3): Name: **4**): Name:

PATENT